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THE CUSTOMS TARIFF (GATT) AMENDMENT ORDER 1975
DENIS BLUNDELL, Governor-General
ORDER IN COUNCIL
At the Government Buildings at Wellington this 28th day of January 1975
Present: '
Tue Hon. Dr A, M. Finiay presmiNe IN CounciL

PursuanT to section 125 of the. Customs Act 1966, His Excellency the
Governor-General, acting by and with the advice and consent of the
Executive Counc1l hereby makes the following order.

ORDER

1. Title and commencement—(1) This order may be cited as the
Customs Tariff (GATT) Amendment Order 1975.
(2) This order shall come into force on the day after its notification

in the Gazette.

2. Tariff amended—The Customs Tariff is hereby amended
by revoking the items, rates of duty, and exemptions from duty specified
in the First Schedule hereto, and substituting the items, rates of duty,
and exemptions from duty specified in the Second Schedule hereto.



SCHEDULES
FIRST SCHEDULE—PORTIONS OF TARIFF REVOKED

PART 1

THE STANDARD TARIFF

Rates of Duty Effective

On and After 1 July Other
Number Description Unit Pf{eaffé:xggal
N 1 British Duty -
Year Tariff | Preferential I
Chapter 84
Boilers, machinery and mechanical appliances; parts thereof
84.19 Machinery for cleaning or drying bottles or other
containers; machinery for filling, closing, sealing,
capsuling or labelling bottles, cans, boxes, bags or
other containers; other packing or wrapping
machinery; machinery for aerating beverages;
dish washing machines:
84.19.059 Other 1974 449 289, Aul Free
1975 43% 31% Can 3249
1976 429 34Y CPC321%
1977 40%; 409

81

G461 42p10 suswpuawy (LIVO) fuv ] swosny

8/6L61



84.30

84.30.011

84.34.009

84.52

84.52.003

Machinery, not falling within any other heading of this
Chapter, of a kind used in the following food or
drink industries: bakery, confectionery, chocolate
manufacture, macaroni, ravioli or similar cereal
food manufacture, the preparation of meat, fish,
fruit or vegetables (including mincing or slicing
machines), sugar manufacture or brewing:

Other kinds:
Bakery machinery ..

Machinery, apparatus and accessories for type-founding
or type-setting; machinery, other than the machine-
tools of heading No. 84.45, 84.46 or 84.47, for
preparing or working printing blocks, plates or
cylinders; printing type, impressed flongs and
matrices, printing blocks, plates and cylinders;
blocks, plates, cylinders and lithographic stones,
prepared for printing purposes (for example,
planed, grained or pollshed)

Other . .

Calculating machines; accounting machines, cash
registers, postage-franking machines, ticket-issuing
machines and similar machines, incorporating a
calculating device:

Cash registers

kg

kg

1974
1975
1976
19717

1974
1975
1976
1977

1974
1975
1976
1977

559
50%/
459/
359/

18%
169,
14%
109,

17%
149
11%

5%

27%
299/
319/
359/

Aul 25%
Can273%
DC 25Y%,
CPC 275%

Aul Free
Can Free
DC Free
CPC Free

Aul Free
Can Free
DC Free
CPC Free

8/6L61.

GL61 4apAQ wuowpuswy (LLVO) fuv I, swopnyy

61



FIRST SCHEDULE—PORTIONS OF TARIFF REVOKED—continued

Rates of Duty Effective

On and After 1 July Other |
Number Description Unit Pr}%{f{é?ﬁ'fal
N | British D
Year 19;",3? Preffalrelmial i
Chapter 85
Electrical machinery and equipment; parts thereof
85.05 Tools for working in the hand, with self-contained
electric motor:

85.05.009 Other No. 1974 17% 1% Aul Free
1975 149 2% Can Free
1976 119 3% CPC Free
1977 5% 5%

0¢

G461 +2p1(Q yurwpuswy ([ LVO) fuv f swosny

8/GL61



Optical, photographic, cinematographic, measuring, checking, precision, medical and surgical
instruments and apparatus; parts thereof

Chapter 90

90.17

90.17.139

Medical, dental, surgical and veterinary instruments and
appliances (including electro-medical apparatus
and ophthalmic instruments):

Other kinds:
Other instruments and appliances

1974
1975
1976
1977

Aul Free
Can Free
CPC Free

8/6L61

SL6I 49ptQ wuswpuawy ([ LV9) fuv [ swon)



SECOND SCHEDULE—DUTIES AND EXEMPTIONS SUBSTITUTED

PART 1
THE STANDARD TARIFF

Rates of Duty Effective
On and After 1 July

Other

Number Description Unit Preferential
Normal British Ria)tziy(,f
Year Tariff Preferential
Chapter 84
Boilers, machinery and mechanical appliances; parts thereof
84.19 Machinery for cleaning or drying bottles or other
containers; machinery for filling, closing, sealing,
capsuling or labelling bottles, cans, boxes, bags or
other containers; other packing or wrapping
machinery; machinery for aerating beverages;
dish washing machines:
84.19.059 Other 1974 409, 289 Aul Free
1975 409, 31% Can 3239
1976 409 34 CPC 3219
1977 40% 409,

a4

G261 4apiQ wawpuowy ( [LVO) Juv [ swopny

8/GL61



84.30

84.30.011

84.34.009

84.52

84.52.003

Machinery, not falling within any other heading of this
Chapter, of a kind used in the following food or
drink industries: bakery, confectionery, chocolate
manufacture, macaroni, ravioli or similar cereal
food manufacture, the preparation of meat, fish,
fruit or vegetables (including mincing or slicing
machines), sugar manufacture or brewing:

Other kinds:
Bakery machinery ..

Machinery, apparatus and accessories for type-founding
or type-setting; machinery, other than the machine-
tools of heading No. 84.45, 84.46 or 84.47, for
preparing or .working printing blocks, plates or
cylinders; printing type, impressed flongs and
matrices, printing blocks, plates and cylinders;
blocks, plates, cylinders and lithographic stones,
prepared for printing purposes (for example,
planed, grained or polished):

Other .. . ..

Calculating machines; accounting machines, cash
registers, postage-franking machines, ticket-issuing
machines and similar machines, incorporating a
calculating device:

Cash registers

kg

kg

1974
1975
1976
1977

1974
1975
1976
1977

1974
1975
1976
1977

35%
35%
35%
35%

10%
10%
109
1095

10%
10%
10%

5%

27%
29%
31%
35%

Aul 25%
Can 271 %
DC 25%
CPC 27}

Aul Free
Can Free
DC Free
CPC Free

Aul Free
Can Free
DC Free
CPC Free

8/GL61

SL61 49p40 suswpuawy ([ [VD) Juv [ swosn)
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SECOND SCHEDULE—DUTIES AND EXEMPTIONS SUBSTITUTED—continued

Rates of Duty Effective

On and After 1 July Ot}:er.
- Number Description Unit Pligg?;?:fal
o Normal British D
Year "19;?(? Prefglfel:;tial u
Chapter 85
Electrical machinery and equipment; parts thereof
85.05 Tools for working in the hand, with self-contained
electric motor: -

85.05.009 Other No. 1974 109, 1% Aul Free
1975 10% 2% Can Free
1976 10% 3% CPC Free
1977 5% 5%

(4

SL61 49p40 wuswpuowy (LLVO) fro swoin)

8/6L61



Optical, photographic, cmematographlc, measuring, checking, precision, medical and surgical

Chapter 90

instruments and apparatus; parts thereof

90.17

90.17.139

Medical, dental, surgical and veterinary instruments and
appliances (including electro-medical apparatus
and ophthalmic instruments):

Other kinds:
Other instruments and appliances

1974
1975
1976
1977

12% 2% Aul Free

129% 4% Can Free
129 6% CPC Free
10% 109

P. G. MILLEN,
Clerk of the Executive Council.

8/6L61

SL61 49p+Q puswpuswy ([ IVO) Juo I swopsnyy

114



26 Customs Tariff (GATT ) Amendment Order 1975 1975/8

EXPLANATORY NOTE
This note is not part of the order, but is intended to indicate its general effect.

The effect of this order is to reduce the rates of Customs duty on certain goods falling
within headings 84.19, 84.30, 84.34, 84.52, 85.05, and 90.17 of the Gustoms Tariff.

The reductions apply only to countries accorded Normal Tariff rates of duty and
are the result of recent negotiations with the United States of America in terms of the
General Agreement on Tariffs and Trade (GATT).

Issued under the authority of the Regulations Act 1936.
Date of notification in Gazette: 30 January 1975.
This order is administered in the Customs Department.



